## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM470860

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STMicroelectronics N.V.		04/11/2018	Corporation: NETHERLANDS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STMicroelectronics International N.V.		
Street Address:	Schiphol Boulevard 265		
Internal Address:	1118 BH		
City:	Schiphol		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Entity Type:	Company: NETHERLANDS		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3994436	ENFILM
Registration Number:	2643424	FAROUDJA
Registration Number:	2605578	REALCOLOR
Registration Number:	3807642	STAC
Registration Number:	3811441	STAP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2142064330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2142064301

Email: molly@richardlawgroup.com

Molly Buck Richard **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 13355 Noel Road

Address Line 2: **Suite 1350** 

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75240

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Molly Buck Richard	
SIGNATURE:	/Molly Buck Richard/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2018

**Total Attachments: 5** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006319 FRAME: 0156

900447753



TRADEMARK REEL: 006319 FRAME: 0157

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **STMicroelectronics N.V.**, a Dutch company with a Swiss branch office located at 39, Chemin du Champ-des-Filles, 1228 Plan-les-Ouates, Geneva, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations listed in Annex 1 (hereinafter "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, **STMicroelectronics International N.V.**, a Dutch company located at Schiphol Boulevard 265, 1118 BH Schiphol, the Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in such Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, on a worldwide basis, all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the right to bring suit and recover damages for past infringement, and all applications and registrations for the Trademarks Assignor holds or controls. Assignor will sign additional documents as may be necessary to perfect or record the assignment herein.

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of April 11, 2018.

ASSIGNOR:

STMicroelectronics N.V.

By:

Printed Name: Steven K. Rose

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Date: April 11, 2018

ASSIGNEE:

STMicroelectronics International N.V.

By:

Printed Name: Patrick C. R. Holmes

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Date: April 11, 2018

# ANNEX 1

Trademark	Filing date	Filing number	Registration number	Country
				EUROPEAN
ENFILM	January 7, 2010	008796625	008796625	UNION
ENFILM	January 6, 2010	2010000323	5317321	JAPAN
ENFILM	July 17, 2009	77783751	3994436	USA
EZ-FUN	January 5, 2011	009639725	009639725	EUROPEAN UNION
EZ-FUN	January 6, 2011	2011000362	5414896	JAPAN
EZ-FUN	January 7, 2011	T1100227F	T1100227F	SINGAPORE
EZ-FUN	February 25, 2011	4020110009788	40-0922799	SOUTH KOREA
EZ-FUN	January 5, 2011	100000496	1495026	TAIWAN
FAROUDJA	October 31, 2007	1616515		INDIA
FAROUDJA	September 21, 2004	4020040043233	40-0635091	SOUTH KOREA
FAROUDJA	September 3, 1999	75791841	2643424	USA
FAROUDJA (in Katakana and				
English characters)	July 14, 1997	H09137067	4228653	JAPAN
REALCOLOR	July 26, 2000	76098170	2605578	USA
ST	May 7, 1998	0878122	TMA657488	CANADA
ST	March 29, 2004	1211411	TMA655249	CANADA
ST	December 21, 2011	984802	953.467	CHILE
ST	August 31, 2009	200908679	260338	NORWAY
ST	October 2, 2009	4/2009/00010046	4/2009/00010046	PHILIPPINES
ST	September 1, 2009	200946664	200946664	TURKEY
ST (Chinese				
characters)	June 6, 2001	01006896	01006896	MALAYSIA
ST (Chinese characters)	June 6, 2001	01006897	01006897	MALAYSIA
ST (Chinese characters)	June 5, 2001	22927	22927	NORTH KOREA
ST (Chinese characters)	June 12, 2001	T0108457A	T0108457A	SINGAPORE

2 | P a g e

TRADEMARK REEL: 006319 FRAME: 0159

Trademark	Filing date	Filing number	Registration number	Country
ST (Chinese characters)	June 12, 2001	T0108456C	T0108456C	SINGAPORE
	July 2, 1996	819338656	819338656	BRAZIL
	February 5, 1988	0600365	TMA365174	CANADA
	December 21, 2011	984803	953.468	CHILE
	February 3, 1988	T198800479	108473	FINLAND
	December 26, 2006	1517303	1517303	INDIA
Sy/	March 28, 2012	245410	245410	ISRAEL
	October 6, 1987	87004655	87004655	MALAYSIA
	April 20, 1988	18337	18337	MALTA
	April 20, 1988	18338	18338	MALTA
AY/	August 10, 2001	23400	23400	NORTH KOREA
	February 1, 1998	19880440	156298	NORWAY
	March 25, 1988	M1243185	M1243185	SPAIN
	March 25, 1988	M1243186	M1243186	SPAIN
	March 25, 1988	M1243187	M1243187	SPAIN
	February 5, 1988	1988/01006	240915	SWEDEN

3 | P a g e

TRADEMARK REEL: 006319 FRAME: 0160

Trademark	Filing date	Filing number	Registration number	Country
	March 18, 1988	88-104027	104027	TURKEY
	June 21, 2012	1497683	1497683	AUSTRALIA
	July 23, 2012	840203292	840203292	BRAZIL
	January 23, 2012	010582401	010582401	EUROPEAN UNION
	July 18, 2012	2365610		INDIA
	June 25, 2012	247449	247449	ISRAEL
	July 2, 2012	N/67423(565)	N/67423	MACAU
	June 21, 2012	2012010649	2012010649	MALAYSIA
	June 26, 2012	1286181	1415477	MEXICO
	June 22, 2012	201206336	267545	NORWAY
	June 28, 2012	4201200007794	4201200007794	PHILIPPINES
	June 22, 2012	T1208884J	T1208884J	SINGAPORE
	June 25, 2012	2012/16872	2012/16872	SOUTH AFRICA
	July 23, 2012	4020120046945	40-1001510	SOUTH KOREA
	June 22, 2012	57673/2012	640229	SWITZERLAND

4 | P a g e

TRADEMARK REEL: 006319 FRAME: 0161

			Dogistration	
Trademark	Filing date	Filing number	Registration number	Country
	June 22, 2012	TN/E/2012/1177	TN/E/2012/1177	TUNISIA
<b> y</b> //	June 22, 2012	201257283	201257283	TURKEY
STAC	May 28, 2008	77484747	3807642	USA
STAP	May 28, 2008	77484756	3811441	USA
STM	May 23, 1998	2149282	2417533 (1766302)	ARGENTINA
STM	December 21, 2011	984804	953.469	CHILE
STM	May 6, 1998	9800971	30105	ESTONIA
STM	May 7, 1998	TN/E/1998/681	TN/E/1998/681	TUNISIA
STM	April 21, 1999	99004405	99004405	TURKEY
STM	April 21, 1999	99004406	99004406	TURKEY
STMICRO	December 21, 2011	984805	953.470	CHILE
STMICROELECTRONICS	February 25, 1998	0870398	TMA662432	CANADA
STMICROELECTRONICS	December 21, 2011	984806	953.471	CHILE
STMICROELECTRONICS	August 31, 2009	223297	223297	ISRAEL
STMICROELECTRONICS	April 21, 2000	200007361	200007361	TURKEY
STMICROELECTRONICS	August 19, 2005	200535004	200535004	TURKEY
STMICROELECTRONICS (series in traditional				
and simplified Chinese)	April 6, 2010	T1004093Z	T1004093Z	SINGAPORE
じいだ	<u> </u>			
	February 23, 2010	008902587	008902587	EUROPEAN UNION

5 | P a g e